
Ashland Blazer
Post Season Football Roster

(Complied: December 12, 2020 at 7:53 AM)

Alignment: Class: 3A District: 7
Head Coach: Tony Love

Mascot Name: Tomcats
School Colors: Maroon & White

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Jesse Carmon
Assistant Coach: Scott Gregg
Assistant Coach: Ryan R Meenach
Assistant Coach: Scott Miller
Assistant Coach(Offensive Coordinator): Colt Phelps
Assistant Coach: Deandre Riddick
Assistant Coach: Mark Salyers
Assistant Coach(Defensive Coordinator): Chad Tackett
Assistant Coach: Ed Zeek
Non-Coach Adult Staff(Equipment Manager): Tanner Davis
Non-Coach Adult Staff(Equipment Manager): Marty Gute
Non-Coach Adult Staff(Equipment Manager): Scott Wilson

Superintendent: Sean Howard
Principal: James Campbell

Athletic Director: James E Conway
Certified Athletic Trainer: Grace Gwinn

Enrollment: 895

Team Roster by Last Name
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
9 9 Jack Alley 6' 1" 175 WR DB Senior

78 78 Sawyer Alley 6' 2" 280 OL DT Senior
49 49 Eric Billups 5' 9" 175 RB LB Junior
77 77 Gavyn Blankenship 5' 10" 165 OL Soph.
21 21 Jared Brown 5' 10" 150 RB DB Soph.
58 58 Cole Christian 5' 10" Fresh.
56 56 Zaine Christian 6' 3" 225 OL DT Junior

6 6 Tyree Clutters 5' 7" 120 RB DB Soph.
19 19 Kolby Coburn 6' 3" 190 DE Senior
24 24 Connor Cordial 5' 11" 170 TE DE Senior
16 16 Landon Eden 6' 1" 150 QB Junior
33 33 Sawyer Edens 5' 8" 150 Fresh.
51 51 Jackson Foutch 6' 2" 215 OL Senior
17 17 JT Garrett 5' 11" 175 WR DB Senior
50 50 Grant Germann 5' 11" 195 OL Senior
23 23 Hunter Gillum 5' 10" 185 RB DB Senior
20 20 Jai Highley 5' 10" 155 RB CB Junior
11 11 Landon Himes 5' 9" 150 RB LB Soph.
89 89 Calyx Holmes 5' 8" 150 PK Senior
84 84 Brandon Houston 6' 0" Fresh.
67 67 Blake Howard 6' 0" 230 OL Senior
52 52 Quinton Hughes 5' 9" 145 DT Senior

7 7 Paul Humphrey 5' 8" 160 WR Senior
79 79 Landon Humphreys 5' 10" 215 OL DT Junior
93 93 CJ Hunley 5' 11" 160 PK Senior
15 15 Isiaiah Ingram 6' 2" 190 TE LB Soph.
25 25 Devin Jarvis 5' 9" 140 WR LB Soph.
55 55 Jordan Jones 6' 1" 205 OL DT Junior

8 8 Terrell Jordan 5' 8" 120 WR DB Soph.
4 4 Jack Latherow 6' 1" 195 DE Senior
1 1 Gage Layman 5' 9" 170 RB LB Senior

18 18 Isaiah Lucket 6' 0" 165 RB DE Soph.
35 35 SJ Lycans 6' 0" PK Junior
31 31 Alex McCormick 5' 9" 160 QB DB Soph.
57 57 Blake Messer 6' 2" 220 OL DE Junior
27 27 Brett Mullins 5' 8" 165 QB DB Junior
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22 22 Austin Nichols 6' 0" Fresh.
5 5 Vinnie Palladino 5' 8" 175 RB LB Junior

70 70 Alex Pereira 6' 0" 215 OL Soph.
61 61 Dylan Pierce 5' 8" 175 OL Soph.
88 88 Aris Pittman 6' 0" Fresh.

2 2 Keontae Pittman 6' 0" 180 RB DB Senior
64 64 RJ Pritchard 6' 1" 255 OL Junior
28 28 Ethan Ratliff 6' 1" 170 TE DE Junior
53 53 Tristian Rayburn 5' 10" 220 OL LB Senior
71 71 Javon Revely 5' 9" 200 OL Soph.
86 86 Jake Sexton 5' 10" Fresh.
54 54 Dillon Sharp 6' 0" 200 OL LB Junior
37 37 DJ Shelton 5' 8" 140 WR DB Soph.
75 75 Mikey Slone 5' 10" OL DT Junior
63 63 Blake Stephens 6' 0" OL Junior
60 60 Gauge Stephens 5' 11" 295 OL Senior
34 34 Asher Stevens 5' 11" 190 TE DE Senior
66 66 Hayden Stroth 6' 3" 225 OL Senior

3 3 Caleb Tackett 5' 9" 170 RB LB Senior
14 14 Connor Terry 5' 9" 165 LB Junior
10 10 Kahil Vaughn 5' 6" 120 WR DB Soph.
72 72 Nathan Wardle 6' 1" 210 OL Junior

Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class
Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
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Alignment: Class: 3A District: 7
Head Coach: Tony Love

Mascot Name: Tomcats
School Colors: Maroon & White

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Jesse Carmon
Assistant Coach: Scott Gregg
Assistant Coach: Ryan R Meenach
Assistant Coach: Scott Miller
Assistant Coach(Offensive Coordinator): Colt Phelps
Assistant Coach: Deandre Riddick
Assistant Coach: Mark Salyers
Assistant Coach(Defensive Coordinator): Chad Tackett
Assistant Coach: Ed Zeek
Non-Coach Adult Staff(Equipment Manager): Tanner Davis
Non-Coach Adult Staff(Equipment Manager): Marty Gute
Non-Coach Adult Staff(Equipment Manager): Scott Wilson

Superintendent: Sean Howard
Principal: James Campbell

Athletic Director: James E Conway
Certified Athletic Trainer: Grace Gwinn

Enrollment: 895

Team Roster by Jersey
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
1 1 Gage Layman 5' 9" 170 RB LB Senior
2 2 Keontae Pittman 6' 0" 180 RB DB Senior
3 3 Caleb Tackett 5' 9" 170 RB LB Senior
4 4 Jack Latherow 6' 1" 195 DE Senior
5 5 Vinnie Palladino 5' 8" 175 RB LB Junior
6 6 Tyree Clutters 5' 7" 120 RB DB Soph.
7 7 Paul Humphrey 5' 8" 160 WR Senior
8 8 Terrell Jordan 5' 8" 120 WR DB Soph.
9 9 Jack Alley 6' 1" 175 WR DB Senior

10 10 Kahil Vaughn 5' 6" 120 WR DB Soph.
11 11 Landon Himes 5' 9" 150 RB LB Soph.
14 14 Connor Terry 5' 9" 165 LB Junior
15 15 Isiaiah Ingram 6' 2" 190 TE LB Soph.
16 16 Landon Eden 6' 1" 150 QB Junior
17 17 JT Garrett 5' 11" 175 WR DB Senior
18 18 Isaiah Lucket 6' 0" 165 RB DE Soph.
19 19 Kolby Coburn 6' 3" 190 DE Senior
20 20 Jai Highley 5' 10" 155 RB CB Junior
21 21 Jared Brown 5' 10" 150 RB DB Soph.
22 22 Austin Nichols 6' 0" Fresh.
23 23 Hunter Gillum 5' 10" 185 RB DB Senior
24 24 Connor Cordial 5' 11" 170 TE DE Senior
25 25 Devin Jarvis 5' 9" 140 WR LB Soph.
27 27 Brett Mullins 5' 8" 165 QB DB Junior
28 28 Ethan Ratliff 6' 1" 170 TE DE Junior
31 31 Alex McCormick 5' 9" 160 QB DB Soph.
33 33 Sawyer Edens 5' 8" 150 Fresh.
34 34 Asher Stevens 5' 11" 190 TE DE Senior
35 35 SJ Lycans 6' 0" PK Junior
37 37 DJ Shelton 5' 8" 140 WR DB Soph.
49 49 Eric Billups 5' 9" 175 RB LB Junior
50 50 Grant Germann 5' 11" 195 OL Senior
51 51 Jackson Foutch 6' 2" 215 OL Senior
52 52 Quinton Hughes 5' 9" 145 DT Senior
53 53 Tristian Rayburn 5' 10" 220 OL LB Senior
54 54 Dillon Sharp 6' 0" 200 OL LB Junior
55 55 Jordan Jones 6' 1" 205 OL DT Junior
56 56 Zaine Christian 6' 3" 225 OL DT Junior
57 57 Blake Messer 6' 2" 220 OL DE Junior
58 58 Cole Christian 5' 10" Fresh.
60 60 Gauge Stephens 5' 11" 295 OL Senior
61 61 Dylan Pierce 5' 8" 175 OL Soph.
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63 63 Blake Stephens 6' 0" OL Junior
64 64 RJ Pritchard 6' 1" 255 OL Junior
66 66 Hayden Stroth 6' 3" 225 OL Senior
67 67 Blake Howard 6' 0" 230 OL Senior
70 70 Alex Pereira 6' 0" 215 OL Soph.
71 71 Javon Revely 5' 9" 200 OL Soph.
72 72 Nathan Wardle 6' 1" 210 OL Junior
75 75 Mikey Slone 5' 10" OL DT Junior
77 77 Gavyn Blankenship 5' 10" 165 OL Soph.
78 78 Sawyer Alley 6' 2" 280 OL DT Senior
79 79 Landon Humphreys 5' 10" 215 OL DT Junior
84 84 Brandon Houston 6' 0" Fresh.
86 86 Jake Sexton 5' 10" Fresh.
88 88 Aris Pittman 6' 0" Fresh.
89 89 Calyx Holmes 5' 8" 150 PK Senior
93 93 CJ Hunley 5' 11" 160 PK Senior

Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class
Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
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